
/29505/ 2024 

To: 

MCDR-CNDOLST/4/2023-NR-1BM RO NR 

No. MCDR-CND0LST/4/2023-NR-IBM RO NR 

HIRA HYOr/Government of India 
UIT HATC/Ministry of Mines 

HR4 UT a/Indian Bureau of Mines 
Age eata Graferu/Nagpur Regional Office 

34A 

Nominated Owner, 
M/s Murli Industries Limited 

Village:-Naranda, Korapna Road, Tehsil:- Korapana, 
District:- Chandrapur-442916 (Maharashtra) 
Email :: kulkarni.ashishanil@dalmiacement.com 

(38MSH473002) 

Nature of Violation observed 

By E-mail/ Speed Post 
Violation Leter 

1 

Ag-44001 

Sub:- Violation of provision of Mineral Conservation and Development Rule 2017 in respect of your 
Sangoda Limestone Mine (154.70 Hect and mine Code 38MSH473002) of M/s Murli 

Industries Ltd., District- Chandrapuof Maharashtra State 

6oh Floor, B &C Block 
Lndiira Biawa, Civil i.ines, 
Nagpur-440001 

Sir, 
The following provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rule, 2017 (MCDR, 2017) 

were found violated in respect of the above said mine during inspection carried out on 17.0.2024 by 
undersigned in the presence of Shri Shrikant Mandalwar, Mining Engineer and Ms. Sneha Dhande, 

Geologist: 
Rule 

11(1) 

Year 

rAT4/Telephane 2562794 
2868089 (Tel Fax) 

Nagpur, dated: 12-04-2024 

No holder of a mining lease shall commence or carry out mining operations in any area 
except in accordance with the mining plan approved, modified or reviewed by the Indian 
Bureau of Mines or prepared and certified in accordance with the system established by the 
State Government pursuant to the proviso to clause (b) of sub-section (2) of section 5 or 
approved by the competent authority of the Atomic Minerals Directorate for Exploration 
and Research, in respect of minerals specified in Part B of the First Schedule to the Act 
where the grade of such atomic minerals is equal to or above the threshold value limits 
declared under Schedule-A of the Atomic Minerals Concession Rules, 2016. 

In this connection following deficiencies are observed during the inspection of your above 
referred mine: 

The production as proposed for the year 2022-23 was not achieved, but after 
examining the annual returns during the inspection, it is observed that no production has 

been achieved as per proposal submitted by the said mine. 

Sr. no. Proposed productionActual production as reported in 
(T) Annual Return (T) 

239760 100 2022-23 
Thus there is gross deviation of production from the targeted production as mentioned in 

approved mining plan and violations of provision of MCDR-2017 (amended to 2021). 

As per provision of rule and SOP issued by IBM for submission of Digital Aerial Image i.e. 

Drone Data for the respective year but during inspection it was observed that no such 

permanent GCP points were observed. 



MCDR-CNDOLST/4/2023-NR-1BM RO NR 
03. In this connection, it is brought to your kind notice that the above violations constitute an offence, 

SO5/2024 Punishable under Rule 62(1) & 62(2) of MCDR. 2017. 

04. The mining operations can be suspended under Rule 11(2), if compliance of MCD Rules 2017 is not 
found satisfactory, or prosecution can be made, or both can be done. 

05. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this office 
within 45 (Forty-Five) days from the date of issue of this letter. 

Copy by email to: 
1. The Controller of Mines (CZ), I.B.M. Nagpur. 

Yqugs faithfully, 

(R. M. Khadse) 
Assistant Controller of Mines 

2. "The Director, Directorate of Geology & Mining, Government of Maharashtra, Khanij Bhawan,27, 
Shivaji Nagar, Cement Road, Nagpur-440010 (Maharashtra). 

--SD-
(R. M. Khadse) 

Assistant Controller of Mines 
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